RESOLUTION NO. 2021-_47___

RESOLUTION APPOINTING A MUNICIPAL HOUSING LIAISON.

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland's Fair Share Plan promotes an affordable housing program pursuant to the Fair Housing Act (N.J.S.A. 52:27D-301, *et seq.*) and COAH's Third Round Substantive Rules (N.J.A.C. 5:93-1, *et seq.*); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to <u>N.J.A.C</u>. 5:93 and <u>N.J.A.C</u>. 5:80-26.1 *et seq.*, the City of Vineland is required to appoint a Municipal Housing Liaison for the administration of Vineland's affordable housing program to enforce the requirements of <u>N.J.A.C</u>. 5:93 and <u>N.J.A.C</u>. 5:80-26.1 *et seq.*; and

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland has amended its Municipal Code to provide for the appointment of a Municipal Housing Liaison to administer Vineland's affordable housing program.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Governing Body of the City of Vineland, County of Cumberland, State of New Jersey, that Sandra Forosisky, Director of Economic Development for the City of Vineland, is hereby appointed by the Governing Body of the City of Vineland as the Municipal Housing Liaison for the administration of the affordable housing program, pursuant to and in accordance with the Municipal Code of the City of Vineland.

Adopted:	
	President of Council
ATTEST:	
1111261.	
KEITH PETROSKY, RMC, MUNICIPAL CLERI	_